Ms. Blanca Vayo Director of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission Division of Telecommunications Bureau of Certification and Service Evaluation 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: AVANA Communications Corporation

D00263-T#

25 Februar

7255 7256

Selfer the start

Dear Ms. Vayo:

AVANA Communications, in an effort to simplify the operations of its CLEC, has decided to drop the name AVANACom which was originally entered in the IXC/LD filings. AVANA is requesting that all documents on file with the Public Service Commission reflect the company's name as "AVANA Communications" in place of "AVANA Communications Corporation d/b/a AVANACom". All future filings will also reflect only "AVANA Communications" as the name that will be used for operating the CLEC and IXC.

Solutions

AVANA Communications Corporation filed for CLEC and IXC authority with the Florida Public Service Commission in Docket 991322-TI. "AVANA Communications Corporation" will be operating its CLEC and IXC services under the name of "AVANA Communications".

Thank you for your help in this important matter and if you have further questions you may contact me directly.

Sincerely,

David Reese Associate Manager

cc. Sharon Quaintance

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

3300 HOLCOMB BRIDGE ROAD, SUITE 286 NORCROSS, GA 30092-3238 02630 FEB 28 VOICE 770.446.7242 FAX 770.446.7243 02630 FEB 28

ATLANTA - AUSTIN - DALLAS - KANSAS CITY - LUBBOCK - MINNEAPOLIS - PHOENIEPSVANEOURES/REPORTING



FLODOV OTOLIC FLODOV OTOLIC SERVICE COMMESSION

00 FEB 28 M 9: 17 MAIL ROOM

AVANA Communications Corporation 1690 Chantilly Dr. Atlanta GA 30324

David Reese CHR Solutions 3300 Holcomb Bridge Rd. Suite 286 Norcross GA 30092

February 22, 2000

RE: AVANA Communications Corporation d/b/a AVANA Com

Dear David,

AVANA Communications, in an effort to simplify the operations of its CLEC, has decided to drop the name AVANA Com which was originally filed in the IXC/LD filings. AVANA requests that CHR Solutions change FCC and state tariffs, Secretary of State and Public Service Commission documents from "AVANA Communications Corporation d/b/a AVANA Com" to "AVANA Communications". All future filings should also reflect only "AVANA Communications" as the name that will be used for operating the CLEC and IXC.

Sincerely, James M. Blanchard President/COO **Richard McDaniel** CC: